2025 Maine Municipal Bond Bank –Service Line Inventory Project ($410,000.00)  

The Kennebec Water District (the “District”) hereby resolves as follows:  

1. Pursuant to Chapter 200 of Private and Special Laws of 1899, as amended, the District is hereby 

authorized to borrow up to the aggregate principal amount of Four Hundred Ten Thousand and 

00/100 Dollars ($410,000.00) (the “Loan”) from the Maine Municipal Bond Bank, Augusta, Maine 

(the “Bond Bank”), with up to Two Hundred Twenty Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 

(“$225,500”) in loan forgiveness, subject to approval from the Bond Bank, and to execute and 

implement a Loan Agreement with the Bond Bank in the form prescribed by the Bond Bank (the

[...]

Pursuant to the Loan Agreement, and as evidence of the Loan, the District is hereby authorized to 

issue and sell to the Bond Bank interest bearing and/or non-interest bearing note(s) or bond(s) of the 

District in the aggregate principal amount of up to Four Hundred Ten Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 

($410,000.00) (the “Bonds”).  

3. The Bonds shall bear such date or dates as the Bond Bank shall request, bear such interest rate or 

rates, be in such denominations, maturities, and be redeemable at such price or prices, all as shall be 

set forth in the Loan Agreement and the Bonds, and as may hereafter be determined by the Treasurer